
Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Classroom Teacher - West Point
Pay Schedule 17 Pay Table Identifier - U170

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 46808 22.42 30.79 48454 23.21 31.87 50102 24.00 32.96 53559 25.66 35.23
1 48235 23.11 31.73 49882 23.90 32.81 51528 24.68 33.90 54988 26.34 36.17
2 49680 23.80 32.68 51326 24.59 33.76 52973 25.38 34.85 56430 27.03 37.12
3 51141 24.50 33.64 52789 25.29 34.72 54437 26.08 35.81 57893 27.73 38.08
4 52624 25.21 34.62 54271 26.00 35.70 55916 26.79 36.78 59375 28.44 39.06
5 54121 25.93 35.60 55766 26.72 36.68 57413 27.50 37.77 60872 29.16 40.04
6 55633 26.65 36.60 57280 27.44 37.68 58927 28.23 38.76 62384 29.89 41.04
7 57159 27.38 37.60 58805 28.17 38.68 60453 28.96 39.77 63913 30.62 42.04
8 58702 28.12 38.61 60349 28.91 39.70 61994 29.70 40.78 65453 31.36 43.06
9 60253 28.87 39.64 61899 29.65 40.72 63547 30.44 41.80 67005 32.10 44.08

10 61816 29.61 40.66 63462 30.40 41.75 65109 31.19 42.83 68569 32.85 45.11
11 63389 30.37 41.70 65034 31.16 42.78 66683 31.95 43.87 70141 33.60 46.14
12 64971 31.13 42.74 66619 31.92 43.82 68265 32.70 44.91 71724 34.36 47.18
13 66559 31.89 43.78 68208 32.68 44.87 69854 33.47 45.95 73311 35.12 48.23
14 68153 32.65 44.83 69801 33.44 45.92 71447 34.23 47.00 74905 35.89 49.27
15 69751 33.42 45.88 71400 34.21 46.97 73046 35.00 48.05 76503 36.65 50.33
16 71355 34.19 46.94 73000 34.97 48.02 74647 35.76 49.10 78105 37.42 51.38
17 72956 34.95 47.99 74602 35.74 49.08 76248 36.53 50.16 79708 38.19 52.43
18 74556 35.72 49.05 76204 36.51 50.13 77849 37.30 51.21 81307 38.95 53.49
19 76157 36.49 50.10 77803 37.27 51.18 79450 38.06 52.26 82906 39.72 54.54
20 77751 37.25 51.15 79398 38.04 52.23 81043 38.83 53.31 84502 40.48 55.59
21 79340 38.01 52.19 80988 38.80 53.28 82635 39.59 54.36 86094 41.25 56.64
22 80923 38.77 53.23 82571 39.56 54.32 84216 40.35 55.40 87676 42.01 57.68
23 82498 39.52 54.27 84145 40.31 55.35 85791 41.10 56.44 89250 42.76 58.71
24 84060 40.27 55.30 85708 41.06 56.38 87354 41.85 57.46 90813 43.51 59.74
25 85611 41.02 56.32 87257 41.80 57.40 88907 42.60 58.49 92364 44.25 60.76
26 87149 41.75 57.33 88796 42.54 58.41 90442 43.33 59.50 93901 44.99 61.77
27 88669 42.48 58.33 90316 43.27 59.41 91964 44.06 60.50 95420 45.72 62.77
28 90174 43.20 59.32 91818 43.99 60.40 93465 44.78 61.49 96923 46.44 63.76
29 91657 43.91 60.30 93304 44.70 61.38 94951 45.49 62.46 98408 47.15 64.74

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Classroom Teacher - West Point
Pay Schedule 17 Pay Table Identifier - U170

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 57018 27.32 37.51 60474 28.97 39.78 64594 30.95 42.49 68708 32.92 45.20
1 58445 28.00 38.45 61904 29.66 40.72 66022 31.63 43.43 70137 33.60 46.14
2 59889 28.69 39.40 63346 30.35 41.67 67465 32.32 44.38 71580 34.29 47.09
3 61352 29.39 40.36 64810 31.05 42.63 68927 33.02 45.34 73045 35.00 48.05
4 62834 30.10 41.33 66293 31.76 43.61 70408 33.73 46.32 74525 35.70 49.02
5 64330 30.82 42.32 67788 32.48 44.59 71906 34.45 47.30 76021 36.42 50.01
6 65843 31.54 43.31 69300 33.20 45.59 73419 35.17 48.30 77535 37.15 51.00
7 67369 32.28 44.32 70829 33.93 46.59 74945 35.91 49.30 79062 37.88 52.01
8 68911 33.01 45.33 72369 34.67 47.61 76487 36.64 50.32 80603 38.62 53.02
9 70462 33.76 46.35 73920 35.41 48.63 78040 37.39 51.34 82156 39.36 54.05

10 72027 34.51 47.38 75485 36.16 49.66 79601 38.14 52.36 83716 40.11 55.07
11 73600 35.26 48.42 77058 36.92 50.69 81174 38.89 53.40 85292 40.86 56.11
12 75182 36.02 49.46 78639 37.68 51.73 82757 39.65 54.44 86874 41.62 57.15
13 76771 36.78 50.50 80229 38.44 52.78 84345 40.41 55.49 88464 42.38 58.20
14 78364 37.54 51.55 81822 39.20 53.83 85938 41.17 56.53 90057 43.15 59.24
15 79962 38.31 52.60 83422 39.97 54.88 87536 41.94 57.58 91656 43.91 60.30
16 81564 39.08 53.66 85021 40.73 55.93 89139 42.71 58.64 93256 44.68 61.35
17 83166 39.84 54.71 86623 41.50 56.98 90740 43.47 59.69 94856 45.45 62.40
18 84766 40.61 55.76 88225 42.27 58.04 92341 44.24 60.75 96457 46.21 63.45
19 86366 41.38 56.81 89823 43.03 59.09 93940 45.01 61.80 98059 46.98 64.51
20 87961 42.14 57.86 91420 43.80 60.14 95536 45.77 62.85 99654 47.74 65.56
21 89550 42.90 58.91 93010 44.56 61.19 97124 46.53 63.89 101245 48.51 66.60
22 91133 43.66 59.95 94592 45.32 62.23 98709 47.29 64.94 102826 49.26 67.64
23 92707 44.42 60.99 96165 46.07 63.26 100283 48.05 65.97 104400 50.02 68.68
24 94273 45.17 62.02 97728 46.82 64.29 101846 48.80 67.00 105961 50.77 69.71
25 95822 45.91 63.04 99280 47.57 65.31 103399 49.54 68.02 107514 51.51 70.73
26 97359 46.65 64.05 100817 48.30 66.32 104934 50.27 69.03 109052 52.25 71.74
27 98880 47.37 65.05 102338 49.03 67.32 106456 51.00 70.03 110572 52.98 72.74
28 100384 48.09 66.04 103840 49.75 68.31 107958 51.72 71.02 112074 53.70 73.73
29 101866 48.80 67.01 105324 50.46 69.29 109443 52.44 72.00 113559 54.41 74.70

Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Counselor - West Point
Pay Schedule 11 - Pay Table Identifier - U110

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 46808 22.42 30.79 48454 23.21 31.87 50102 24.00 32.96 53559 25.66 35.23
1 48235 23.11 31.73 49882 23.90 32.81 51528 24.68 33.90 54988 26.34 36.17
2 49680 23.80 32.68 51326 24.59 33.76 52973 25.38 34.85 56430 27.03 37.12
3 51141 24.50 33.64 52789 25.29 34.72 54437 26.08 35.81 57893 27.73 38.08
4 52624 25.21 34.62 54271 26.00 35.70 55916 26.79 36.78 59375 28.44 39.06
5 54121 25.93 35.60 55766 26.72 36.68 57413 27.50 37.77 60872 29.16 40.04
6 55633 26.65 36.60 57280 27.44 37.68 58927 28.23 38.76 62384 29.89 41.04
7 57159 27.38 37.60 58805 28.17 38.68 60453 28.96 39.77 63913 30.62 42.04
8 58702 28.12 38.61 60349 28.91 39.70 61994 29.70 40.78 65453 31.36 43.06
9 60253 28.87 39.64 61899 29.65 40.72 63547 30.44 41.80 67005 32.10 44.08
10 61816 29.61 40.66 63462 30.40 41.75 65109 31.19 42.83 68569 32.85 45.11
11 63389 30.37 41.70 65034 31.16 42.78 66683 31.95 43.87 70141 33.60 46.14
12 64971 31.13 42.74 66619 31.92 43.82 68265 32.70 44.91 71724 34.36 47.18
13 66559 31.89 43.78 68208 32.68 44.87 69854 33.47 45.95 73311 35.12 48.23
14 68153 32.65 44.83 69801 33.44 45.92 71447 34.23 47.00 74905 35.89 49.27
15 69751 33.42 45.88 71400 34.21 46.97 73046 35.00 48.05 76503 36.65 50.33
16 71355 34.19 46.94 73000 34.97 48.02 74647 35.76 49.10 78105 37.42 51.38
17 72956 34.95 47.99 74602 35.74 49.08 76248 36.53 50.16 79708 38.19 52.43
18 74556 35.72 49.05 76204 36.51 50.13 77849 37.30 51.21 81307 38.95 53.49
19 76157 36.49 50.10 77803 37.27 51.18 79450 38.06 52.26 82906 39.72 54.54
20 77751 37.25 51.15 79398 38.04 52.23 81043 38.83 53.31 84502 40.48 55.59
21 79340 38.01 52.19 80988 38.80 53.28 82635 39.59 54.36 86094 41.25 56.64
22 80923 38.77 53.23 82571 39.56 54.32 84216 40.35 55.40 87676 42.01 57.68
23 82498 39.52 54.27 84145 40.31 55.35 85791 41.10 56.44 89250 42.76 58.71
24 84060 40.27 55.30 85708 41.06 56.38 87354 41.85 57.46 90813 43.51 59.74
25 85611 41.02 56.32 87257 41.80 57.40 88907 42.60 58.49 92364 44.25 60.76
26 87149 41.75 57.33 88796 42.54 58.41 90442 43.33 59.50 93901 44.99 61.77
27 88669 42.48 58.33 90316 43.27 59.41 91964 44.06 60.50 95420 45.72 62.77
28 90174 43.20 59.32 91818 43.99 60.40 93465 44.78 61.49 96923 46.44 63.76
29 91657 43.91 60.30 93304 44.70 61.38 94951 45.49 62.46 98408 47.15 64.74

700 Westpark Drive

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

Peachtree City, GA 30269



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Counselor - West Point
Pay Schedule 11 - Pay Table Identifier - U110

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 57018 27.32 37.51 60474 28.97 39.78 64594 30.95 42.49 68708 32.92 45.20
1 58445 28.00 38.45 61904 29.66 40.72 66022 31.63 43.43 70137 33.60 46.14
2 59889 28.69 39.40 63346 30.35 41.67 67465 32.32 44.38 71580 34.29 47.09
3 61352 29.39 40.36 64810 31.05 42.63 68927 33.02 45.34 73045 35.00 48.05
4 62834 30.10 41.33 66293 31.76 43.61 70408 33.73 46.32 74525 35.70 49.02
5 64330 30.82 42.32 67788 32.48 44.59 71906 34.45 47.30 76021 36.42 50.01
6 65843 31.54 43.31 69300 33.20 45.59 73419 35.17 48.30 77535 37.15 51.00
7 67369 32.28 44.32 70829 33.93 46.59 74945 35.91 49.30 79062 37.88 52.01
8 68911 33.01 45.33 72369 34.67 47.61 76487 36.64 50.32 80603 38.62 53.02
9 70462 33.76 46.35 73920 35.41 48.63 78040 37.39 51.34 82156 39.36 54.05
10 72027 34.51 47.38 75485 36.16 49.66 79601 38.14 52.36 83716 40.11 55.07
11 73600 35.26 48.42 77058 36.92 50.69 81174 38.89 53.40 85292 40.86 56.11
12 75182 36.02 49.46 78639 37.68 51.73 82757 39.65 54.44 86874 41.62 57.15
13 76771 36.78 50.50 80229 38.44 52.78 84345 40.41 55.49 88464 42.38 58.20
14 78364 37.54 51.55 81822 39.20 53.83 85938 41.17 56.53 90057 43.15 59.24
15 79962 38.31 52.60 83422 39.97 54.88 87536 41.94 57.58 91656 43.91 60.30
16 81564 39.08 53.66 85021 40.73 55.93 89139 42.71 58.64 93256 44.68 61.35
17 83166 39.84 54.71 86623 41.50 56.98 90740 43.47 59.69 94856 45.45 62.40
18 84766 40.61 55.76 88225 42.27 58.04 92341 44.24 60.75 96457 46.21 63.45
19 86366 41.38 56.81 89823 43.03 59.09 93940 45.01 61.80 98059 46.98 64.51
20 87961 42.14 57.86 91420 43.80 60.14 95536 45.77 62.85 99654 47.74 65.56
21 89550 42.90 58.91 93010 44.56 61.19 97124 46.53 63.89 101245 48.51 66.60
22 91133 43.66 59.95 94592 45.32 62.23 98709 47.29 64.94 102826 49.26 67.64
23 92707 44.42 60.99 96165 46.07 63.26 100283 48.05 65.97 104400 50.02 68.68
24 94273 45.17 62.02 97728 46.82 64.29 101846 48.80 67.00 105961 50.77 69.71
25 95822 45.91 63.04 99280 47.57 65.31 103399 49.54 68.02 107514 51.51 70.73
26 97359 46.65 64.05 100817 48.30 66.32 104934 50.27 69.03 109052 52.25 71.74
27 98880 47.37 65.05 102338 49.03 67.32 106456 51.00 70.03 110572 52.98 72.74
28 100384 48.09 66.04 103840 49.75 68.31 107958 51.72 71.02 112074 53.70 73.73
29 101866 48.80 67.01 105324 50.46 69.29 109443 52.44 72.00 113559 54.41 74.70

Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Occupational Therapist - West Point
Pay Schedule 13 - Pay Table Indentifier - U130

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 58509 28.03 38.49 60566 29.02 39.84 62625 30.00 41.20 66950 32.07 44.04
1 60293 28.88 39.66 62353 29.87 41.02 64409 30.86 42.37 68735 32.93 45.22
2 62100 29.75 40.85 64157 30.74 42.20 66217 31.72 43.56 70540 33.79 46.40
3 63927 30.63 42.05 65988 31.61 43.41 68045 32.60 44.76 72368 34.67 47.61
4 65779 31.51 43.27 67837 32.50 44.62 69895 33.49 45.98 74220 35.56 48.82
5 67650 32.41 44.50 69708 33.40 45.86 71767 34.38 47.21 76090 36.45 50.05
6 69540 33.32 45.75 71600 34.30 47.10 73657 35.29 48.45 77981 37.36 51.30
7 71449 34.23 47.00 73508 35.22 48.36 75568 36.20 49.71 79889 38.27 52.55
8 73377 35.15 48.27 75433 36.14 49.62 77491 37.13 50.98 81817 39.20 53.82
9 75317 36.08 49.55 77373 37.07 50.90 79434 38.06 52.25 83754 40.13 55.10
10 77271 37.02 50.83 79329 38.01 52.19 81385 38.99 53.54 85711 41.06 56.38
11 79238 37.96 52.13 81295 38.95 53.48 83353 39.93 54.83 87677 42.01 57.68
12 81214 38.91 53.43 83272 39.90 54.78 85330 40.88 56.13 89654 42.95 58.98
13 83199 39.86 54.73 85259 40.85 56.09 87317 41.83 57.44 91638 43.90 60.28
14 85193 40.82 56.04 87250 41.80 57.40 89311 42.79 58.75 93632 44.86 61.60
15 87192 41.77 57.36 89250 42.76 58.71 91307 43.75 60.07 95630 45.82 62.91
16 89191 42.73 58.67 91249 43.72 60.03 93309 44.70 61.38 97631 46.78 64.23
17 91194 43.69 59.99 93252 44.68 61.35 95310 45.66 62.70 99632 47.73 65.54
18 93194 44.65 61.31 95254 45.64 62.66 97313 46.62 64.02 101635 48.69 66.86
19 95193 45.61 62.62 97252 46.59 63.98 99310 47.58 65.33 103634 49.65 68.18
20 97190 46.56 63.94 99248 47.55 65.29 101306 48.54 66.64 105631 50.61 69.49
21 99178 47.52 65.24 101233 48.50 66.60 103293 49.49 67.95 107616 51.56 70.80
22 101153 48.46 66.54 103213 49.45 67.90 105271 50.44 69.25 109593 52.51 72.10
23 103122 49.41 67.84 105182 50.39 69.19 107237 51.38 70.55 111562 53.45 73.39
24 105075 50.34 69.12 107134 51.33 70.48 109194 52.32 71.83 113517 54.39 74.68
25 107014 51.27 70.40 109074 52.26 71.75 111133 53.25 73.11 115455 55.32 75.95
26 108936 52.19 71.66 110995 53.18 73.02 113053 54.17 74.37 117375 56.24 77.22
27 110837 53.10 72.91 112895 54.09 74.27 114954 55.08 75.62 119277 57.15 78.47
28 112715 54.00 74.15 114775 54.99 75.50 116833 55.98 76.86 121154 58.05 79.70
29 114570 54.89 75.37 116628 55.88 76.72 118686 56.86 78.08 123010 58.94 80.92

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Occupational Therapist - West Point
Pay Schedule 13 - Pay Table Indentifier - U130

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 71272 34.15 46.88 75594 36.22 49.73 80740 38.68 53.11 85888 41.15 56.50
1 73056 35.00 48.06 77380 37.07 50.90 82526 39.54 54.29 87673 42.00 57.67
2 74861 35.87 49.25 79184 37.94 52.09 84331 40.40 55.48 89478 42.87 58.86
3 76691 36.74 50.45 81013 38.81 53.29 86160 41.28 56.68 91306 43.74 60.06
4 78541 37.63 51.67 82864 39.70 54.51 88010 42.17 57.90 93157 44.63 61.28
5 80412 38.52 52.90 84736 40.60 55.74 89883 43.06 59.13 95028 45.53 62.51
6 82304 39.43 54.14 86627 41.50 56.99 91773 43.97 60.37 96919 46.43 63.76
7 84212 40.35 55.40 88537 42.42 58.24 93682 44.88 61.63 98829 47.35 65.01
8 86138 41.27 56.66 90462 43.34 59.51 95607 45.81 62.89 100754 48.27 66.28
9 88078 42.20 57.94 92402 44.27 60.79 97546 46.73 64.17 102694 49.20 67.56
10 90033 43.13 59.23 94358 45.21 62.07 99502 47.67 65.46 104648 50.14 68.84
11 92000 44.08 60.52 96323 46.15 63.37 101468 48.61 66.75 106616 51.08 70.14
12 93976 45.02 61.82 98301 47.10 64.67 103445 49.56 68.05 108592 52.03 71.44
13 95964 45.98 63.13 100285 48.05 65.97 105432 50.51 69.36 110578 52.98 72.74
14 97955 46.93 64.44 102278 49.00 67.28 107424 51.47 70.67 112571 53.93 74.05
15 99952 47.89 65.75 104275 49.96 68.60 109422 52.43 71.98 114568 54.89 75.37
16 101954 48.85 67.07 106276 50.92 69.91 111422 53.38 73.30 116569 55.85 76.69
17 103957 49.81 68.39 108278 51.88 71.23 113425 54.34 74.62 118569 56.81 78.00
18 105957 50.77 69.70 110283 52.84 72.55 115428 55.30 75.93 120573 57.77 79.32
19 107957 51.72 71.02 112281 53.80 73.86 117426 56.26 77.25 122573 58.73 80.64
20 109951 52.68 72.33 114272 54.75 75.17 119420 57.22 78.56 124568 59.68 81.95
21 111937 53.63 73.64 116262 55.70 76.48 121406 58.17 79.87 126554 60.63 83.25
22 113917 54.58 74.94 118241 56.65 77.79 123386 59.12 81.17 128533 61.58 84.56
23 115885 55.52 76.24 120207 57.59 79.08 125353 60.06 82.46 130500 62.52 85.85
24 117838 56.46 77.52 122161 58.53 80.36 127308 61.00 83.75 132456 63.46 87.14
25 119779 57.39 78.80 124101 59.46 81.64 129247 61.92 85.03 134393 64.39 88.41
26 121699 58.31 80.06 126021 60.38 82.90 131167 62.84 86.29 136313 65.31 89.67
27 123600 59.22 81.31 127921 61.29 84.15 133069 63.76 87.54 138215 66.22 90.93
28 125480 60.12 82.55 129802 62.19 85.39 134949 64.66 88.78 140093 67.12 92.16
29 127333 61.01 83.77 131655 63.08 86.61 136800 65.54 90.00 141948 68.01 93.38

Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Physical Therapist - West Point
Pay Schedule 14 - Pay Table Identifier - U140

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 58509 28.03 38.49 60566 29.02 39.84 62625 30.00 41.20 66950 32.07 44.04
1 60293 28.88 39.66 62353 29.87 41.02 64409 30.86 42.37 68735 32.93 45.22
2 62100 29.75 40.85 64157 30.74 42.20 66217 31.72 43.56 70540 33.79 46.40
3 63927 30.63 42.05 65988 31.61 43.41 68045 32.60 44.76 72368 34.67 47.61
4 65779 31.51 43.27 67837 32.50 44.62 69895 33.49 45.98 74220 35.56 48.82
5 67650 32.41 44.50 69708 33.40 45.86 71767 34.38 47.21 76090 36.45 50.05
6 69540 33.32 45.75 71600 34.30 47.10 73657 35.29 48.45 77981 37.36 51.30
7 71449 34.23 47.00 73508 35.22 48.36 75568 36.20 49.71 79889 38.27 52.55
8 73377 35.15 48.27 75433 36.14 49.62 77491 37.13 50.98 81817 39.20 53.82
9 75317 36.08 49.55 77373 37.07 50.90 79434 38.06 52.25 83754 40.13 55.10

10 77271 37.02 50.83 79329 38.01 52.19 81385 38.99 53.54 85711 41.06 56.38
11 79238 37.96 52.13 81295 38.95 53.48 83353 39.93 54.83 87677 42.01 57.68
12 81214 38.91 53.43 83272 39.90 54.78 85330 40.88 56.13 89654 42.95 58.98
13 83199 39.86 54.73 85259 40.85 56.09 87317 41.83 57.44 91638 43.90 60.28
14 85193 40.82 56.04 87250 41.80 57.40 89311 42.79 58.75 93632 44.86 61.60
15 87192 41.77 57.36 89250 42.76 58.71 91307 43.75 60.07 95630 45.82 62.91
16 89191 42.73 58.67 91249 43.72 60.03 93309 44.70 61.38 97631 46.78 64.23
17 91194 43.69 59.99 93252 44.68 61.35 95310 45.66 62.70 99632 47.73 65.54
18 93194 44.65 61.31 95254 45.64 62.66 97313 46.62 64.02 101635 48.69 66.86
19 95193 45.61 62.62 97252 46.59 63.98 99310 47.58 65.33 103634 49.65 68.18
20 97190 46.56 63.94 99248 47.55 65.29 101306 48.54 66.64 105631 50.61 69.49
21 99178 47.52 65.24 101233 48.50 66.60 103293 49.49 67.95 107616 51.56 70.80
22 101153 48.46 66.54 103213 49.45 67.90 105271 50.44 69.25 109593 52.51 72.10
23 103122 49.41 67.84 105182 50.39 69.19 107237 51.38 70.55 111562 53.45 73.39
24 105075 50.34 69.12 107134 51.33 70.48 109194 52.32 71.83 113517 54.39 74.68
25 107014 51.27 70.40 109074 52.26 71.75 111133 53.25 73.11 115455 55.32 75.95
26 108936 52.19 71.66 110995 53.18 73.02 113053 54.17 74.37 117375 56.24 77.22
27 110837 53.10 72.91 112895 54.09 74.27 114954 55.08 75.62 119277 57.15 78.47
28 112715 54.00 74.15 114775 54.99 75.50 116833 55.98 76.86 121154 58.05 79.70
29 114570 54.89 75.37 116628 55.88 76.72 118686 56.86 78.08 123010 58.94 80.92

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Physical Therapist - West Point
Pay Schedule 14 - Pay Table Identifier - U140

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 71272 34.15 46.88 75594 36.22 49.73 80740 38.68 53.11 85888 41.15 56.50
1 73056 35.00 48.06 77380 37.07 50.90 82526 39.54 54.29 87673 42.00 57.67
2 74861 35.87 49.25 79184 37.94 52.09 84331 40.40 55.48 89478 42.87 58.86
3 76691 36.74 50.45 81013 38.81 53.29 86160 41.28 56.68 91306 43.74 60.06
4 78541 37.63 51.67 82864 39.70 54.51 88010 42.17 57.90 93157 44.63 61.28
5 80412 38.52 52.90 84736 40.60 55.74 89883 43.06 59.13 95028 45.53 62.51
6 82304 39.43 54.14 86627 41.50 56.99 91773 43.97 60.37 96919 46.43 63.76
7 84212 40.35 55.40 88537 42.42 58.24 93682 44.88 61.63 98829 47.35 65.01
8 86138 41.27 56.66 90462 43.34 59.51 95607 45.81 62.89 100754 48.27 66.28
9 88078 42.20 57.94 92402 44.27 60.79 97546 46.73 64.17 102694 49.20 67.56

10 90033 43.13 59.23 94358 45.21 62.07 99502 47.67 65.46 104648 50.14 68.84
11 92000 44.08 60.52 96323 46.15 63.37 101468 48.61 66.75 106616 51.08 70.14
12 93976 45.02 61.82 98301 47.10 64.67 103445 49.56 68.05 108592 52.03 71.44
13 95964 45.98 63.13 100285 48.05 65.97 105432 50.51 69.36 110578 52.98 72.74
14 97955 46.93 64.44 102278 49.00 67.28 107424 51.47 70.67 112571 53.93 74.05
15 99952 47.89 65.75 104275 49.96 68.60 109422 52.43 71.98 114568 54.89 75.37
16 101954 48.85 67.07 106276 50.92 69.91 111422 53.38 73.30 116569 55.85 76.69
17 103957 49.81 68.39 108278 51.88 71.23 113425 54.34 74.62 118569 56.81 78.00
18 105957 50.77 69.70 110283 52.84 72.55 115428 55.30 75.93 120573 57.77 79.32
19 107957 51.72 71.02 112281 53.80 73.86 117426 56.26 77.25 122573 58.73 80.64
20 109951 52.68 72.33 114272 54.75 75.17 119420 57.22 78.56 124568 59.68 81.95
21 111937 53.63 73.64 116262 55.70 76.48 121406 58.17 79.87 126554 60.63 83.25
22 113917 54.58 74.94 118241 56.65 77.79 123386 59.12 81.17 128533 61.58 84.56
23 115885 55.52 76.24 120207 57.59 79.08 125353 60.06 82.46 130500 62.52 85.85
24 117838 56.46 77.52 122161 58.53 80.36 127308 61.00 83.75 132456 63.46 87.14
25 119779 57.39 78.80 124101 59.46 81.64 129247 61.92 85.03 134393 64.39 88.41
26 121699 58.31 80.06 126021 60.38 82.90 131167 62.84 86.29 136313 65.31 89.67
27 123600 59.22 81.31 127921 61.29 84.15 133069 63.76 87.54 138215 66.22 90.93
28 125480 60.12 82.55 129802 62.19 85.39 134949 64.66 88.78 140093 67.12 92.16
29 127333 61.01 83.77 131655 63.08 86.61 136800 65.54 90.00 141948 68.01 93.38

Effective Date: July 8, 2007

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Nurse - West Point
Pay Schedule 12 - Pay Table Indentifier U120

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 46808 22.42 30.79 48454 23.21 31.87 50102 24.00 32.96 53559 25.66 35.23
1 48235 23.11 31.73 49882 23.90 32.81 51528 24.68 33.90 54988 26.34 36.17
2 49680 23.80 32.68 51326 24.59 33.76 52973 25.38 34.85 56430 27.03 37.12
3 51141 24.50 33.64 52789 25.29 34.72 54437 26.08 35.81 57893 27.73 38.08
4 52624 25.21 34.62 54271 26.00 35.70 55916 26.79 36.78 59375 28.44 39.06
5 54121 25.93 35.60 55766 26.72 36.68 57413 27.50 37.77 60872 29.16 40.04
6 55633 26.65 36.60 57280 27.44 37.68 58927 28.23 38.76 62384 29.89 41.04
7 57159 27.38 37.60 58805 28.17 38.68 60453 28.96 39.77 63913 30.62 42.04
8 58702 28.12 38.61 60349 28.91 39.70 61994 29.70 40.78 65453 31.36 43.06
9 60253 28.87 39.64 61899 29.65 40.72 63547 30.44 41.80 67005 32.10 44.08

10 61816 29.61 40.66 63462 30.40 41.75 65109 31.19 42.83 68569 32.85 45.11
11 63389 30.37 41.70 65034 31.16 42.78 66683 31.95 43.87 70141 33.60 46.14
12 64971 31.13 42.74 66619 31.92 43.82 68265 32.70 44.91 71724 34.36 47.18
13 66559 31.89 43.78 68208 32.68 44.87 69854 33.47 45.95 73311 35.12 48.23
14 68153 32.65 44.83 69801 33.44 45.92 71447 34.23 47.00 74905 35.89 49.27
15 69751 33.42 45.88 71400 34.21 46.97 73046 35.00 48.05 76503 36.65 50.33
16 71355 34.19 46.94 73000 34.97 48.02 74647 35.76 49.10 78105 37.42 51.38
17 72956 34.95 47.99 74602 35.74 49.08 76248 36.53 50.16 79708 38.19 52.43
18 74556 35.72 49.05 76204 36.51 50.13 77849 37.30 51.21 81307 38.95 53.49
19 76157 36.49 50.10 77803 37.27 51.18 79450 38.06 52.26 82906 39.72 54.54
20 77751 37.25 51.15 79398 38.04 52.23 81043 38.83 53.31 84502 40.48 55.59
21 79340 38.01 52.19 80988 38.80 53.28 82635 39.59 54.36 86094 41.25 56.64
22 80923 38.77 53.23 82571 39.56 54.32 84216 40.35 55.40 87676 42.01 57.68
23 82498 39.52 54.27 84145 40.31 55.35 85791 41.10 56.44 89250 42.76 58.71
24 84060 40.27 55.30 85708 41.06 56.38 87354 41.85 57.46 90813 43.51 59.74
25 85611 41.02 56.32 87257 41.80 57.40 88907 42.60 58.49 92364 44.25 60.76
26 87149 41.75 57.33 88796 42.54 58.41 90442 43.33 59.50 93901 44.99 61.77
27 88669 42.48 58.33 90316 43.27 59.41 91964 44.06 60.50 95420 45.72 62.77
28 90174 43.20 59.32 91818 43.99 60.40 93465 44.78 61.49 96923 46.44 63.76
29 91657 43.91 60.30 93304 44.70 61.38 94951 45.49 62.46 98408 47.15 64.74

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Nurse - West Point
Pay Schedule 12 - Pay Table Indentifier U120

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 57018 27.32 37.51 60474 28.97 39.78 68708 32.92 45.20
1 58445 28.00 38.45 61904 29.66 40.72 70137 33.60 46.14
2 59889 28.69 39.40 63346 30.35 41.67 71580 34.29 47.09
3 61352 29.39 40.36 64810 31.05 42.63 73045 35.00 48.05
4 62834 30.10 41.33 66293 31.76 43.61 74525 35.70 49.02
5 64330 30.82 42.32 67788 32.48 44.59 76021 36.42 50.01
6 65843 31.54 43.31 69300 33.20 45.59 77535 37.15 51.00
7 67369 32.28 44.32 70829 33.93 46.59 79062 37.88 52.01
8 68911 33.01 45.33 72369 34.67 47.61 80603 38.62 53.02
9 70462 33.76 46.35 73920 35.41 48.63 82156 39.36 54.05

10 72027 34.51 47.38 75485 36.16 49.66 83716 40.11 55.07
11 73600 35.26 48.42 77058 36.92 50.69 85292 40.86 56.11
12 75182 36.02 49.46 78639 37.68 51.73 86874 41.62 57.15
13 76771 36.78 50.50 80229 38.44 52.78 88464 42.38 58.20
14 78364 37.54 51.55 81822 39.20 53.83 90057 43.15 59.24
15 79962 38.31 52.60 83422 39.97 54.88 91656 43.91 60.30
16 81564 39.08 53.66 85021 40.73 55.93 93256 44.68 61.35
17 83166 39.84 54.71 86623 41.50 56.98 94856 45.45 62.40
18 84766 40.61 55.76 88225 42.27 58.04 96457 46.21 63.45
19 86366 41.38 56.81 89823 43.03 59.09 98059 46.98 64.51
20 87961 42.14 57.86 91420 43.80 60.14 99654 47.74 65.56
21 89550 42.90 58.91 93010 44.56 61.19 101245 48.51 66.60
22 91133 43.66 59.95 94592 45.32 62.23 102826 49.26 67.64
23 92707 44.42 60.99 96165 46.07 63.26 104400 50.02 68.68
24 94273 45.17 62.02 97728 46.82 64.29 105961 50.77 69.71
25 95822 45.91 63.04 99280 47.57 65.31 107514 51.51 70.73
26 97359 46.65 64.05 100817 48.30 66.32 109052 52.25 71.74
27 98880 47.37 65.05 102338 49.03 67.32 110572 52.98 72.74
28 100384 48.09 66.04 103840 49.75 68.31 112074 53.70 73.73
29 101866 48.80 67.01 105324 50.46 69.29 113559 54.41 74.70

Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Pay Lane 00 00 00
Steps Associate's Per Hour Earned

0 42828 20.52 28.17
1 44134 21.14 29.03
2 45457 21.78 29.90
3 46795 22.42 30.78
4 48150 23.07 31.67
5 49519 23.72 32.57
6 50905 24.39 33.49
7 52301 25.06 34.40
8 53711 25.73 35.33
9 55133 26.41 36.27

10 56565 27.10 37.21
11 58001 27.79 38.15
12 59449 28.48 39.11
13 60902 29.18 40.06
14 62360 29.88 41.02
15 63824 30.58 41.98
16 65288 31.28 42.95
17 66753 31.98 43.91
18 68219 32.68 44.88
19 69682 33.38 45.84
20 71141 34.08 46.80
21 72597 34.78 47.76
22 74046 35.47 48.71
23 75486 36.16 49.66
24 76915 36.85 50.60
25 78335 37.53 51.53
26 79740 38.20 52.46
27 81132 38.87 53.37
28 82507 39.53 54.28
29 83865 40.18 55.17

Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Licensed Practical Nurse - West Point
Pay Schedule 10 - Pay Table Identifier - U100

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Psychologist - West Point
Pay Schedule - 15 Pay Table Indentifier - U150

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 52424 25.11 34.48 54268 26.00 35.70 56114 26.88 36.91 59985 28.74 39.46
1 54022 25.88 35.54 55868 26.76 36.75 57711 27.65 37.96 61586 29.50 40.51
2 55641 26.66 36.60 57484 27.54 37.81 59329 28.42 39.03 63204 30.28 41.58
3 57280 27.44 37.68 59123 28.32 38.89 60969 29.21 40.11 64842 31.06 42.65
4 58939 28.24 38.77 60782 29.12 39.98 62626 30.00 41.20 66502 31.86 43.75
5 60617 29.04 39.87 62459 29.92 41.09 64304 30.81 42.30 68177 32.66 44.85
6 62309 29.85 40.99 64153 30.73 42.20 65997 31.62 43.41 69870 33.47 45.96
7 64019 30.67 42.11 65863 31.55 43.33 67708 32.44 44.54 71580 34.29 47.09
8 65744 31.50 43.25 67590 32.38 44.46 69432 33.26 45.67 73307 35.12 48.22
9 67483 32.33 44.39 69327 33.21 45.60 71173 34.10 46.82 75044 35.95 49.37

10 69235 33.17 45.54 71078 34.05 46.76 72923 34.94 47.97 76796 36.79 50.52
11 70996 34.01 46.70 72842 34.90 47.92 74685 35.78 49.13 78558 37.64 51.68
12 72768 34.86 47.87 74613 35.75 49.08 76458 36.63 50.30 80329 38.49 52.84
13 74546 35.71 49.04 76390 36.60 50.25 78236 37.48 51.47 82111 39.34 54.02
14 76333 36.57 50.21 78176 37.45 51.43 80021 38.34 52.64 83894 40.19 55.19
15 78122 37.43 51.39 79965 38.31 52.60 81810 39.19 53.82 85684 41.05 56.37
16 79916 38.29 52.57 81759 39.17 53.78 83604 40.05 55.00 87479 41.91 57.55
17 81709 39.15 53.75 83554 40.03 54.96 85398 40.91 56.18 89272 42.77 58.73
18 83504 40.01 54.93 85347 40.89 56.14 87193 41.77 57.36 91065 43.63 59.91
19 85294 40.86 56.11 87139 41.75 57.32 88984 42.63 58.54 92856 44.49 61.08
20 87079 41.72 57.28 88924 42.60 58.50 90770 43.49 59.71 94643 45.34 62.26
21 88863 42.57 58.46 90706 43.46 59.67 92551 44.34 60.88 96424 46.20 63.43
22 90634 43.42 59.62 92480 44.31 60.84 94324 45.19 62.05 98196 47.05 64.60
23 92397 44.27 60.78 94242 45.15 62.00 96087 46.04 63.21 99958 47.89 65.76
24 94149 45.11 61.94 95993 45.99 63.15 97839 46.88 64.36 101709 48.73 66.91
25 95885 45.94 63.08 97729 46.82 64.29 99575 47.71 65.50 103446 49.56 68.05
26 97607 46.76 64.21 99451 47.65 65.42 101294 48.53 66.64 105168 50.39 69.18
27 99308 47.58 65.33 101153 48.46 66.54 102998 49.35 67.76 106873 51.20 70.31
28 100995 48.39 66.44 102836 49.27 67.65 104681 50.15 68.86 108554 52.01 71.41
29 102654 49.18 67.53 104498 50.07 68.74 106343 50.95 69.96 110216 52.81 72.51

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Psychologist - West Point
Pay Schedule - 15 Pay Table Indentifier - U150

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 63859 30.59 42.01 67733 32.45 44.56 72344 34.66 47.59 76953 36.87 50.62
1 65459 31.36 43.06 69331 33.22 45.61 73944 35.43 48.64 78554 37.63 51.68
2 67078 32.14 44.13 70949 33.99 46.67 75559 36.20 49.70 80172 38.41 52.74
3 68713 32.92 45.20 72589 34.78 47.75 77200 36.99 50.78 81810 39.19 53.82
4 70374 33.72 46.29 74244 35.57 48.84 78859 37.78 51.88 83469 39.99 54.91
5 72049 34.52 47.40 75923 36.37 49.94 80533 38.58 52.98 85144 40.79 56.01
6 73744 35.33 48.51 77618 37.19 51.06 82229 39.40 54.09 86840 41.60 57.13
7 75456 36.15 49.64 79328 38.01 52.18 83939 40.21 55.22 88550 42.42 58.25
8 77179 36.98 50.77 81053 38.83 53.32 85664 41.04 56.35 90274 43.25 59.39
9 78920 37.81 51.92 82793 39.67 54.46 87405 41.88 57.50 92014 44.08 60.53

10 80670 38.65 53.07 84542 40.50 55.61 89154 42.71 58.65 93764 44.92 61.68
11 82431 39.49 54.23 86303 41.35 56.77 90916 43.56 59.81 95526 45.77 62.84
12 84204 40.34 55.39 88076 42.20 57.94 92689 44.41 60.97 97297 46.62 64.01
13 85981 41.19 56.56 89856 43.05 59.11 94466 45.26 62.14 99078 47.47 65.18
14 87768 42.05 57.74 91639 43.90 60.28 96252 46.11 63.32 100862 48.32 66.35
15 89560 42.91 58.92 93430 44.76 61.46 98042 46.97 64.50 102652 49.18 67.53
16 91350 43.77 60.09 95224 45.62 62.64 99835 47.83 65.68 104448 50.04 68.71
17 93144 44.63 61.27 97021 46.48 63.82 101629 48.69 66.86 106239 50.90 69.89
18 94938 45.49 62.45 98812 47.34 65.00 103422 49.55 68.04 108034 51.76 71.07
19 96729 46.34 63.63 100604 48.20 66.18 105213 50.41 69.21 109825 52.62 72.25
20 98516 47.20 64.81 102390 49.06 67.36 107001 51.27 70.39 111611 53.47 73.42
21 100297 48.05 65.98 104171 49.91 68.53 108781 52.12 71.56 113391 54.33 74.59
22 102069 48.90 67.15 105945 50.76 69.70 110555 52.97 72.73 115165 55.18 75.76
23 103834 49.75 68.31 107706 51.60 70.85 112318 53.81 73.89 116928 56.02 76.92
24 105583 50.59 69.46 109457 52.44 72.01 114067 54.65 75.04 118679 56.86 78.07
25 107321 51.42 70.60 111195 53.27 73.15 115807 55.48 76.18 120416 57.69 79.22
26 109042 52.24 71.73 112915 54.10 74.28 117526 56.31 77.31 122137 58.52 80.35
27 110745 53.06 72.85 114618 54.91 75.40 119230 57.12 78.44 123841 59.33 81.47
28 112429 53.87 73.96 116302 55.72 76.51 120914 57.93 79.54 125525 60.14 82.58
29 114088 54.66 75.05 117964 56.52 77.60 122574 58.73 80.64 127183 60.94 83.67

Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for

700 Westpark Drive



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Social Worker - West Point

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 46808 22.42 30.79 48454 23.21 31.87 50102 24.00 32.96 53559 25.66 35.23
1 48235 23.11 31.73 49882 23.90 32.81 51528 24.68 33.90 54988 26.34 36.17
2 49680 23.80 32.68 51326 24.59 33.76 52973 25.38 34.85 56430 27.03 37.12
3 51141 24.50 33.64 52789 25.29 34.72 54437 26.08 35.81 57893 27.73 38.08
4 52624 25.21 34.62 54271 26.00 35.70 55916 26.79 36.78 59375 28.44 39.06
5 54121 25.93 35.60 55766 26.72 36.68 57413 27.50 37.77 60872 29.16 40.04
6 55633 26.65 36.60 57280 27.44 37.68 58927 28.23 38.76 62384 29.89 41.04
7 57159 27.38 37.60 58805 28.17 38.68 60453 28.96 39.77 63913 30.62 42.04
8 58702 28.12 38.61 60349 28.91 39.70 61994 29.70 40.78 65453 31.36 43.06
9 60253 28.87 39.64 61899 29.65 40.72 63547 30.44 41.80 67005 32.10 44.08

10 61816 29.61 40.66 63462 30.40 41.75 65109 31.19 42.83 68569 32.85 45.11
11 63389 30.37 41.70 65034 31.16 42.78 66683 31.95 43.87 70141 33.60 46.14
12 64971 31.13 42.74 66619 31.92 43.82 68265 32.70 44.91 71724 34.36 47.18
13 66559 31.89 43.78 68208 32.68 44.87 69854 33.47 45.95 73311 35.12 48.23
14 68153 32.65 44.83 69801 33.44 45.92 71447 34.23 47.00 74905 35.89 49.27
15 69751 33.42 45.88 71400 34.21 46.97 73046 35.00 48.05 76503 36.65 50.33
16 71355 34.19 46.94 73000 34.97 48.02 74647 35.76 49.10 78105 37.42 51.38
17 72956 34.95 47.99 74602 35.74 49.08 76248 36.53 50.16 79708 38.19 52.43
18 74556 35.72 49.05 76204 36.51 50.13 77849 37.30 51.21 81307 38.95 53.49
19 76157 36.49 50.10 77803 37.27 51.18 79450 38.06 52.26 82906 39.72 54.54
20 77751 37.25 51.15 79398 38.04 52.23 81043 38.83 53.31 84502 40.48 55.59
21 79340 38.01 52.19 80988 38.80 53.28 82635 39.59 54.36 86094 41.25 56.64
22 80923 38.77 53.23 82571 39.56 54.32 84216 40.35 55.40 87676 42.01 57.68
23 82498 39.52 54.27 84145 40.31 55.35 85791 41.10 56.44 89250 42.76 58.71
24 84060 40.27 55.30 85708 41.06 56.38 87354 41.85 57.46 90813 43.51 59.74
25 85611 41.02 56.32 87257 41.80 57.40 88907 42.60 58.49 92364 44.25 60.76
26 87149 41.75 57.33 88796 42.54 58.41 90442 43.33 59.50 93901 44.99 61.77
27 88669 42.48 58.33 90316 43.27 59.41 91964 44.06 60.50 95420 45.72 62.77
28 90174 43.20 59.32 91818 43.99 60.40 93465 44.78 61.49 96923 46.44 63.76
29 91657 43.91 60.30 93304 44.70 61.38 94951 45.49 62.46 98408 47.15 64.74

Pay Table - 16 Pay Table Identifier - U160

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Social Worker - West Point

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 57018 27.32 37.51 60474 28.97 39.78 64594 30.95 42.49 68708 32.92 45.20
1 58445 28.00 38.45 61904 29.66 40.72 66022 31.63 43.43 70137 33.60 46.14
2 59889 28.69 39.40 63346 30.35 41.67 67465 32.32 44.38 71580 34.29 47.09
3 61352 29.39 40.36 64810 31.05 42.63 68927 33.02 45.34 73045 35.00 48.05
4 62834 30.10 41.33 66293 31.76 43.61 70408 33.73 46.32 74525 35.70 49.02
5 64330 30.82 42.32 67788 32.48 44.59 71906 34.45 47.30 76021 36.42 50.01
6 65843 31.54 43.31 69300 33.20 45.59 73419 35.17 48.30 77535 37.15 51.00
7 67369 32.28 44.32 70829 33.93 46.59 74945 35.91 49.30 79062 37.88 52.01
8 68911 33.01 45.33 72369 34.67 47.61 76487 36.64 50.32 80603 38.62 53.02
9 70462 33.76 46.35 73920 35.41 48.63 78040 37.39 51.34 82156 39.36 54.05

10 72027 34.51 47.38 75485 36.16 49.66 79601 38.14 52.36 83716 40.11 55.07
11 73600 35.26 48.42 77058 36.92 50.69 81174 38.89 53.40 85292 40.86 56.11
12 75182 36.02 49.46 78639 37.68 51.73 82757 39.65 54.44 86874 41.62 57.15
13 76771 36.78 50.50 80229 38.44 52.78 84345 40.41 55.49 88464 42.38 58.20
14 78364 37.54 51.55 81822 39.20 53.83 85938 41.17 56.53 90057 43.15 59.24
15 79962 38.31 52.60 83422 39.97 54.88 87536 41.94 57.58 91656 43.91 60.30
16 81564 39.08 53.66 85021 40.73 55.93 89139 42.71 58.64 93256 44.68 61.35
17 83166 39.84 54.71 86623 41.50 56.98 90740 43.47 59.69 94856 45.45 62.40
18 84766 40.61 55.76 88225 42.27 58.04 92341 44.24 60.75 96457 46.21 63.45
19 86366 41.38 56.81 89823 43.03 59.09 93940 45.01 61.80 98059 46.98 64.51
20 87961 42.14 57.86 91420 43.80 60.14 95536 45.77 62.85 99654 47.74 65.56
21 89550 42.90 58.91 93010 44.56 61.19 97124 46.53 63.89 101245 48.51 66.60
22 91133 43.66 59.95 94592 45.32 62.23 98709 47.29 64.94 102826 49.26 67.64
23 92707 44.42 60.99 96165 46.07 63.26 100283 48.05 65.97 104400 50.02 68.68
24 94273 45.17 62.02 97728 46.82 64.29 101846 48.80 67.00 105961 50.77 69.71
25 95822 45.91 63.04 99280 47.57 65.31 103399 49.54 68.02 107514 51.51 70.73
26 97359 46.65 64.05 100817 48.30 66.32 104934 50.27 69.03 109052 52.25 71.74
27 98880 47.37 65.05 102338 49.03 67.32 106456 51.00 70.03 110572 52.98 72.74
28 100384 48.09 66.04 103840 49.75 68.31 107958 51.72 71.02 112074 53.70 73.73
29 101866 48.80 67.01 105324 50.46 69.29 109443 52.44 72.00 113559 54.41 74.70

`
Effective Date: 7/8/2007

Pay Table - 16 Pay Table Identifier - U160

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Speech Therapist/Pathologist - West Point

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 52424 25.11 34.48 54268 26.00 35.70 56114 26.88 36.91 59985 28.74 39.46
1 54022 25.88 35.54 55868 26.76 36.75 57711 27.65 37.96 61586 29.50 40.51
2 55641 26.66 36.60 57484 27.54 37.81 59329 28.42 39.03 63204 30.28 41.58
3 57280 27.44 37.68 59123 28.32 38.89 60969 29.21 40.11 64842 31.06 42.65
4 58939 28.24 38.77 60782 29.12 39.98 62626 30.00 41.20 66502 31.86 43.75
5 60617 29.04 39.87 62459 29.92 41.09 64304 30.81 42.30 68177 32.66 44.85
6 62309 29.85 40.99 64153 30.73 42.20 65997 31.62 43.41 69870 33.47 45.96
7 64019 30.67 42.11 65863 31.55 43.33 67708 32.44 44.54 71580 34.29 47.09
8 65744 31.50 43.25 67590 32.38 44.46 69432 33.26 45.67 73307 35.12 48.22
9 67483 32.33 44.39 69327 33.21 45.60 71173 34.10 46.82 75044 35.95 49.37

10 69235 33.17 45.54 71078 34.05 46.76 72923 34.94 47.97 76796 36.79 50.52
11 70996 34.01 46.70 72842 34.90 47.92 74685 35.78 49.13 78558 37.64 51.68
12 72768 34.86 47.87 74613 35.75 49.08 76458 36.63 50.30 80329 38.49 52.84
13 74546 35.71 49.04 76390 36.60 50.25 78236 37.48 51.47 82111 39.34 54.02
14 76333 36.57 50.21 78176 37.45 51.43 80021 38.34 52.64 83894 40.19 55.19
15 78122 37.43 51.39 79965 38.31 52.60 81810 39.19 53.82 85684 41.05 56.37
16 79916 38.29 52.57 81759 39.17 53.78 83604 40.05 55.00 87479 41.91 57.55
17 81709 39.15 53.75 83554 40.03 54.96 85398 40.91 56.18 89272 42.77 58.73
18 83504 40.01 54.93 85347 40.89 56.14 87193 41.77 57.36 91065 43.63 59.91
19 85294 40.86 56.11 87139 41.75 57.32 88984 42.63 58.54 92856 44.49 61.08
20 87079 41.72 57.28 88924 42.60 58.50 90770 43.49 59.71 94643 45.34 62.26
21 88863 42.57 58.46 90706 43.46 59.67 92551 44.34 60.88 96424 46.20 63.43
22 90634 43.42 59.62 92480 44.31 60.84 94324 45.19 62.05 98196 47.05 64.60
23 92397 44.27 60.78 94242 45.15 62.00 96087 46.04 63.21 99958 47.89 65.76
24 94149 45.11 61.94 95993 45.99 63.15 97839 46.88 64.36 101709 48.73 66.91
25 95885 45.94 63.08 97729 46.82 64.29 99575 47.71 65.50 103446 49.56 68.05
26 97607 46.76 64.21 99451 47.65 65.42 101294 48.53 66.64 105168 50.39 69.18
27 99308 47.58 65.33 101153 48.46 66.54 102998 49.35 67.76 106873 51.20 70.31
28 100995 48.39 66.44 102836 49.27 67.65 104681 50.15 68.86 108554 52.01 71.41
29 102654 49.18 67.53 104498 50.07 68.74 106343 50.95 69.96 110216 52.81 72.51

Pay Table Identifier - U141

700 Westpark Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

DDESS 2007/2008 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools

Speech Therapist/Pathologist - West Point

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 63859 30.59 42.01 67733 32.45 44.56 72344 34.66 47.59 76953 36.87 50.62
1 65459 31.36 43.06 69331 33.22 45.61 73944 35.43 48.64 78554 37.63 51.68
2 67078 32.14 44.13 70949 33.99 46.67 75559 36.20 49.70 80172 38.41 52.74
3 68713 32.92 45.20 72589 34.78 47.75 77200 36.99 50.78 81810 39.19 53.82
4 70374 33.72 46.29 74244 35.57 48.84 78859 37.78 51.88 83469 39.99 54.91
5 72049 34.52 47.40 75923 36.37 49.94 80533 38.58 52.98 85144 40.79 56.01
6 73744 35.33 48.51 77618 37.19 51.06 82229 39.40 54.09 86840 41.60 57.13
7 75456 36.15 49.64 79328 38.01 52.18 83939 40.21 55.22 88550 42.42 58.25
8 77179 36.98 50.77 81053 38.83 53.32 85664 41.04 56.35 90274 43.25 59.39
9 78920 37.81 51.92 82793 39.67 54.46 87405 41.88 57.50 92014 44.08 60.53

10 80670 38.65 53.07 84542 40.50 55.61 89154 42.71 58.65 93764 44.92 61.68
11 82431 39.49 54.23 86303 41.35 56.77 90916 43.56 59.81 95526 45.77 62.84
12 84204 40.34 55.39 88076 42.20 57.94 92689 44.41 60.97 97297 46.62 64.01
13 85981 41.19 56.56 89856 43.05 59.11 94466 45.26 62.14 99078 47.47 65.18
14 87768 42.05 57.74 91639 43.90 60.28 96252 46.11 63.32 100862 48.32 66.35
15 89560 42.91 58.92 93430 44.76 61.46 98042 46.97 64.50 102652 49.18 67.53
16 91350 43.77 60.09 95224 45.62 62.64 99835 47.83 65.68 104448 50.04 68.71
17 93144 44.63 61.27 97021 46.48 63.82 101629 48.69 66.86 106239 50.90 69.89
18 94938 45.49 62.45 98812 47.34 65.00 103422 49.55 68.04 108034 51.76 71.07
19 96729 46.34 63.63 100604 48.20 66.18 105213 50.41 69.21 109825 52.62 72.25
20 98516 47.20 64.81 102390 49.06 67.36 107001 51.27 70.39 111611 53.47 73.42
21 100297 48.05 65.98 104171 49.91 68.53 108781 52.12 71.56 113391 54.33 74.59
22 102069 48.90 67.15 105945 50.76 69.70 110555 52.97 72.73 115165 55.18 75.76
23 103834 49.75 68.31 107706 51.60 70.85 112318 53.81 73.89 116928 56.02 76.92
24 105583 50.59 69.46 109457 52.44 72.01 114067 54.65 75.04 118679 56.86 78.07
25 107321 51.42 70.60 111195 53.27 73.15 115807 55.48 76.18 120416 57.69 79.22
26 109042 52.24 71.73 112915 54.10 74.28 117526 56.31 77.31 122137 58.52 80.35
27 110745 53.06 72.85 114618 54.91 75.40 119230 57.12 78.44 123841 59.33 81.47
28 112429 53.87 73.96 116302 55.72 76.51 120914 57.93 79.54 125525 60.14 82.58
29 114088 54.66 75.05 117964 56.52 77.60 122574 58.73 80.64 127183 60.94 83.67

Effective Date: 7/8/2007
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